Edition : 3rd

Date : 02/06/1996

Venue : Inland Revenue Club, Worthing
Last Years Final : (1995) Steve Mariner (Sussex) beat Tony Walsh (Berks)
Mark Sawyer (Berks)

Winner
Runner-up

Ladies Plate Winner
Ladies Plate Runner-up

High Break
Ladies High Break
Best Lady Player

MAIN COMP
Round 1
Julian Deeprose
Ray Sturgess
Keith Sheard
Pete Lee
Janet Burns
Steve Huntley
Jim Broderick
Max Dick
Colin Tucker
Chris Saville
Dennis Atkins
Sue Leach
Mick Lingham
Paul Sainsbury
lan Goulding
Harry Leeson
Ann Keen
Jean Over
John Slee
Bob Tate
Geoff Jukes
Paul Barnett
Simon Tinto
Mark Sawyer
Steve Mariner
Bella Stoner
Martin Smith
Phil Oakley
Jim Millward
Chris Newson
Andy Relf
Mark Turner
Josie Hogan
Pete O'Brien
Tony Walsh
Barry Timson
Steve Hawkes
Gareth Lloyd
Simon Degray
Charlie Preston
Paul Wing
Kevin Tunstall
Sue Mariner
Pete Farrelly
Alan Street
Diana Welburn
Nick Brown
Sarah Batty
Mark James
Eric Mills

Neil Higgins
Round 2
Sheila O'Brien
Chris Tupper
Geoff Pitt
Mick Wright
Gail Woods
Vince Watts
Myra Hawkins
Keith Sheard
Pete Lee
Steve Huntley
Max Dick
Chris Saville
Mick Lingham
Paul Sainsbury
Harry Leeson
John Slee
Geoff Jukes
Simon Tinto
Mark Sawyer
Martin Smith
Jim Millward
Chris Newson
Mark Turner
Tony Walsh
Steve Hawkes
Gareth Lloyd
Paul Wing
Sue Mariner
Pete Farrelly
Nick Brown
Mark James
Neil Higgins
Round 3
Chris Tupper
Geoff Pitt
Gail Woods
Keith Sheard
Pete Lee
Chris Saville
Paul Sainsbury
Harry Leeson
Simon Tinto
Mark Sawyer
Jim Millward
Mark Turner
Gareth Lloyd
Paul Wing
Nick Brown
Mark James
Round 4
Geoff Pitt
Keith Sheard
Pete Lee
Harry Leeson
Mark Sawyer
Mark Turner
Gareth Lloyd
Mark James
Quarter Finals
Geoff Pitt
Pete Lee
Mark Sawyer
Mark James
Semi Finals
Geoff Pitt
Mark Sawyer
Final

Mark Sawyer

Geoff Pitt (Berks)

Jan Taylor (Kent)

Denise Hoadley (Surrey)
Kevin Tunstall (Sussex)
Sue Mariner (Sussex)
Gail Woods (Surrey) - Round 4

Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Kent
Oxon
Hants
Kent
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Surrey
Berks
Surrey
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Hants
Sussex
Sussex
Northants
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Kent
Sussex

Sussex
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Kent
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Berks
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Sussex
Northants
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex

Sussex
Berks
Surrey
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Berks
Sussex
Surrey
Berks
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Hants
Sussex
Sussex

Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Berks
Sussex
Sussex

Berks
Oxon
Berks
Sussex

Berks
Berks

Berks

LADIES PLATE COMP

Round 1

Gina Sherratt
Gill Mackie
Pauline Withey
Round 2

Jackie Peckham
Dani Voelke
Jan Taylor
Janie Macoy
Denise Hoadley
Heather Banting
Gina Sherratt
Pauline Withey
Quarter Finals
Dani Voelke
Jan Taylor
Denise Hoadley
Gina Sherratt

Semi Finals (2 legs)

Jan Taylor
Denise Hoadley
Final (2 legs)
Jan Taylor

Sussex
Surrey
Oxon

Kent
Surrey
Kent
Kent
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon

Surrey
Kent

Surrey
Sussex

Kent
Surrey

Kent

8,030
6,160
11,140
4,250
4,770
1,210
7,030
1,620
10,220
7,370
10,190
3,910
280
10,350
16,130
10,430
4,740
1,470
9,890
3,150
6,840
4,190
6,620
10,740
11,660
5,260
6,550
6,810
4,850
4,370
8,430
3,760
3,360
4,810
700
8,210
960
10,930
6,910
7,080
6,860
14,400
3,930
12,800
2,610
6,780
5,560
7,250
6,660
5,980
9,400

6,380
5,090
6,100
16,160
4,240
4,340
4,190
260
5,020
4,910
7,680
5,960
7,020
5,030
13,070
8,870
7,120
11,380
16,110
3,680
12,420
5,180
2,100
8,720
6,220
13,710
10,240
2,200
9,340
7,870
3,820
5,880

12,050
6,040
7,000

16,300
8,440
8,360

13,410

16,190

15,500

17,040
7,260
2,740

11,040
1,550
5,320
8,380

110
11,690
2,590
920
10,640
14,880
3,290
6,750

9,080
8,980
4,450
4,230

11,370
6,600

11,000

6,470
3,430

5,310

13,700
9,740
16,520
4,960
3,240
6,660
6,040
5,610
6,810
2,940
10,060
5,730
16,680
12,980
9,010
10,430
4,740
4,280
9,890
6,390
8,810
6,820
9,740
7,930
2,000
2,040
2,800
4,860
22,240
3,390
15,830
10,580
2,300
5,330
8,090
7,260
8,960
4,020
8,950
3,970
11,880
18,960
9,870
4,750
7,250
5,470
4,780
1,520
12,990
4,730
6,270

4,800
3,760
8,960
11,080
5,800
4,030
10,920
17,460
8,830
10,390
4,600
13,850
8,750
11,780
6,080
7,920
11,820
16,260
2,660
4,150
8,150
4,410
10,480
9,120
3,550
5,120
15,220
8,820
15,650
5,090
12,630
3,970

15,080
6,910
830
180
11,010
1,920
2,730
2,520
8,720
5,410
8,570
4,280
7,050
17,500
2,810
10,670

15,470
16,320
10,200
7,360
10,640
1,980
4,970
8,100

7,150
740
12,100
11,230

2,600
6,720

10,000

2,250
2,820

5,470

18,960
14,420

21,730
15,900
27,660
9,210
8,010
7,870
13,070
7,230
17,030
10,310
20,250
9,640
16,960
23,330
25,140
20,860
9,480
5,750
19,780
9,540
15,650
11,010
16,360
18,670
13,660
7,300
9,350
11,670
27,090
7,760
24,260
14,340
5,660
10,140
8,790
15,470
9,920
14,950
15,860
11,050
18,740
33,360
13,800
17,550
9,860
12,250
10,340
8,770
19,650
10,710
15,670

11,180

8,850
15,060
27,240
10,040

8,370
15,110
17,720
13,850
15,300
12,280
19,810
15,770
16,810
19,150
16,790
18,940
27,640
18,770

7,830
20,570

9,590
12,580
17,840

9,770
18,830
25,460
11,020
24,990
12,960
16,450

9,850

27,130
12,950

7,830
16,480
19,450
10,280
16,140
18,710
24,220
22,450
15,830

7,020
18,090
19,050

8,130
19,050

15,580
28,010
12,790

8,280
21,280
16,860

8,260
14,850

16,230

9,720
16,550
15,460

13,970
13,320

21,000

2,780
3,260
1,810

2,770
6,030
5,590
3,200
6,690
3,150
2,040
7,230

6,010
7,510
3,970
2,930

8,720
6,250

10,780

Alan Chaloner
Sean Taylor
Tony Lewis
Dave Rider

Gill Saville

Keith Austen
Gina Sherratt
Paul Dique
Jason Trott
Neville Edwards
lan Street

Pete Phillips
Mark Brewster
Paul Hickman
Philip Heathfield
Gill Mackie

Alan Mepham
Clive Thompson
Bob Toye

Peter Timblick
Chris Willis
Pauline Withey
Phil Hawkins
Charlie Cooper
Katie Holloway
Sheila King
Dave Constable
Jackie Peckham
Richard Deadman
Dani Voelke
Kevin Stoner
Stuart Mepham
Lyn Andrews
Micky Donaldson
Pete Witney
Janet Taylor
Richard Wheeler
Jan Taylor

Alan Duffell
Alan Messer
Dave Gray

Neil Martell
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Janie Macoy
Martin Leach
Anita Coppard
Dave Bewey
Denise Hoadley
Tim Scotney
Dennis Claydon
Anne Cope

Sally Mortimer
Andy Burns
Heather Banting
Steve Biggs
Steve Fryer
June Davies
Julian Deeprose
Ray Sturgess
Janet Burns
Jim Broderick
Colin Tucker
Dennis Atkins
Sue Leach

lan Goulding
Ann Keen
Jean Over

Bob Tate

Paul Barnett
Steve Mariner
Bella Stoner
Phil Oakley
Andy Relf
Josie Hogan
Pete O'Brien
Barry Timson
Simon Degray
Charlie Preston
Kevin Tunstall
Alan Street
Diana Welburn
Sarah Batty
Eric Mills

Sheila O'Brien
Mick Wright
Vince Watts
Myra Hawkins
Steve Huntley
Max Dick
Mick Lingham
John Slee
Geoff Jukes
Martin Smith
Chris Newson
Tony Walsh
Steve Hawkes
Sue Mariner
Pete Farrelly
Neil Higgins

Chris Tupper
Gail Woods
Chris Saville
Paul Sainsbury
Simon Tinto
Jim Millward
Paul Wing
Nick Brown

Keith Sheard
Harry Leeson
Mark Turner
Gareth Lloyd

Pete Lee
Mark James

Geoff Pitt

Gill Saville
Chris Willis
Katie Holloway

Sheila King
Lyn Andrews
Janet Taylor
Anita Coppard
Anne Cope
Sally Mortimer
June Davies
Gill Mackie

Jackie Peckham
Janie Macoy
Heather Banting
Pauline Withey

Dani Voelke
Gina Sherratt

Denise Hoadley

Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Surrey
Oxon
Surrey
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon
Kent
Hants
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Berks
Kent

Surrey
Berks
Surrey
Northants
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Hants
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Surrey
Kent

Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Hants
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Northants
Sussex

Sussex
Surrey
Kent
Berks
Surrey
Sussex
Hants
Sussex

Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Sussex

Oxon
Sussex

Berks

Kent
Sussex
Surrey

Surrey
Hants
Surrey
Surrey
Kent

Surrey
Surrey
Surrey

Kent
Kent
Surrey
Oxon

Surrey
Sussex

Surrey

SUSSEX OPEN 1996

7,590
2,190
2,390
2,640
1,130
2,230
3,870
3,530

270
1,150

210
3,450

250

3,300
2,100
1,070
2,450
1,200
2,010
1,250
5,030
2,270
2,820

300

750
1,250
1,150
2,020
1,630
1,870
4,740
2,830
1,230
7,040
1,210
4,310
1,520
4,040
2,440
4,800

890

710

590
8,670
2,060
3,090

700
1,680
4,740
1,660

1,110
830
640

50

3,820
860

5,570

12,890

3,030

6,610

1,720

1,400
690

10,260
900

1,390

1,980

3,130

2,170
330
2,340
9,290
1,990
5,790
240
2,000
90
2,930
680
2,910
1,230

3,050
3,810
240
80
3,810
1,050

100
950
1,960
2,620
200
15,160
1,450
1,500

14,480
2,720
7,670
4,910
1,000

3,080
3,000

3,020

130
9,470
8,470

320

2,240

400
1,820

1,750

1,500
60
740
20
3,990
1,390
1,340
2,770
3,890
4,190
1,290
3,450
250

3,300
1,440

420
2,450

600
2,790
1,010
2,060
5,440
5,740

710
5,350
2,320
1,490

800

760
1,240

490
1,480
2,270

340
2,590

310
5,350
3,550
5,500
1,880

1,180
1,950

200
2,510
1,210
4,580

700
5,010
1,790

3,670
1,860
170

3,910
910
0

0

720
10
4,110
550
880
1,910
4,140
1,420
1,000
1,300
70
2,040
4,330
0
1,290
490
1,310
2,680
0
5,360
1,630
1,230
100
4,380

1,480
2,150
2,770
5,480
280
6,180
8,270
710
2,460
5,570
60
3,310
5,420
180
2,790
3,220

0

500
320
520
2,260
5,910
3,870
4,770

8,930
7,670

0
1,650

12,740
2,790

250

1,940
2,740

4,250

9,090
2,250
3,130
2,660
5,120
3,620
5,210
6,300
4,160
5,340
1,500
6,900

500

6,600
3,540
1,490
4,900
1,800
4,800
2,260
7,090
7,710
8,560
1,010
6,100
3,570
2,640
2,820
2,390
3,110
5,230
4,310
3,500
7,380
3,800
4,620
6,870
7,590
7,940
6,680

890
1,890
2,540
8,870
4,570
4,300
5,280
2,380
9,750
3,450

4,780
2,690
810
50
7,730
1,770
5,570
12,890
3,750
6,620
5,830
1,950
1,570
12,170
5,040
2,810
2,980
4,430
70
4,210
4,660
2,340
10,580
2,480
7,100
2,920
2,000
5,450
4,560
1,910
3,010
5,610

4,530
5,960
3,010
5,560
4,090
7,230
8,270
710
2,560
6,520
2,020
5,930
5,620
15,340
4,240
4,720

14,480
3,220
7,990
5,430
3,260
5,910
6,950
7,770

11,950
7,800
9,470

10,120

13,060
2,790

2,490

1,860
2,140
1,650

2,630
970
810

2,660
130
210

1,410

2,580

1,110

1,080
2,420

2,340
4,560

6,000

RANKING POINTS

Pos
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
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Player

Mark Sawyer
Geoff Pitt

Mark James
Pete Lee

Keith Sheard
Harry Leeson
Gareth Lloyd
Mark Turner
Paul Wing
Simon Tinto
Chris Tupper
Paul Sainsbury
Jim Millward
Chris Saville
Nick Brown
Gail Woods
Kevin Tunstall
Pete Farrelly
Mick Lingham
Sue Mariner
lan Goulding
Mick Wright
Andy Relf
Steve Mariner
Geoff Jukes
Tony Walsh
Julian Deeprose
Ray Sturgess
Mark Brewster
John Slee
Dennis Atkins
Neil Higgins
Steve Hawkes
Steve Huntley
Barry Timson
Colin Tucker
Josie Hogan
Myra Hawkins
Simon Degray
Martin Leach
Chris Newson
Martin Smith
Max Dick

Alan Street

Ann Keen

Bella Stoner
Bob Tate
Charlie Preston
Diana Welburn
Eric Mills
Janet Burns
Jean Over

Jim Broderick
Paul Barnett
Pete O'Brien
Phil Oakley
Sarah Batty
Sheila O'Brien
Sue Leach
Vince Watts
Jan Taylor
Dani Voelke
Denise Hoadley
Pauline Withey
Alan Chaloner
Alan Duffell
Alan Mepham
Alan Messer
Andy Burns
Anita Coppard
Anne Cope

Bob Toye
Charlie Cooper
Chris Willis
Clive Thompson
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Dave Bewey
Dave Constable
Dave Gray
Dave Rider
Dennis Claydon
Gill Mackie
Gill Saville
Gina Sherratt
Heather Banting
lan Street
Jackie Peckham
Janet Taylor
Janie Macoy
Jason Trott
June Davies
Katie Holloway
Keith Austen
Kevin Stoner
Lyn Andrews
Micky Donaldson
Neil Martell
Neville Edwards
Paul Dique
Paul Hickman
Pete Phillips
Pete Witney
Peter Timblick
Phil Hawkins
Philip Heathfield
Richard Deadman
Richard Wheeler
Sally Mortimer
Sean Taylor
Sheila King
Steve Biggs
Steve Fryer
Stuart Mepham
Tim Scotney
Tony Lewis

High Breaks
Men

Player

Kevin Tunstall
Paul Wing
Keith Sheard
Mark Sawyer
Mick Lingham
Keith Sheard
Harry Leeson
Mark Sawyer
Mick Wrght
Mark Brewster
lan Goulding
Pete Farrelly
Keith Sheard
Andy Relf
Simon Tinto
Geoff Pitt

Paul Wing
Mark Turner
Mark James
Pete Lee

Mark James
Simon Tinto
Steve Mariner
Ray Sturgess
Geoff Jukes
Mick Wrght
Steve Huntley
Paul Sainsbury
Pete Lee

Paul Sainsbury
Paul Wing
Ladies

Player

Sue Mariner
Myra Hawkins
Josie Hogan

County

GP Pts

Berks
Berks
Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Berks
Hants
Surrey
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Northants
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Berks
Sussex
Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Berks
Kent
Hants
Hants
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Kent
Kent
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Hants
Sussex
Kent
Surrey
Surrey
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Berks
Surrey
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Berks
Surrey
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Kent
Surrey
Kent
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Northants
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex

County
Sussex
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Northants
Oxon
Surrey
Surrey
Berks
Hants
Berks
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Berks
Hants

County
Sussex
Berks
Surrey
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Round
R1
R3
R2
R3
R1
R3
R3
R2
R2
R1
R1
R2
R1
R1
R3
R3
R2
R4
R1
SF
R2
R2
R1
R2
R2
R2
R2
R1
R4
R1
R2

Round
R3
R1
R2

RP

10.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Break
18,960
17,500
17,460
17,040
16,680
16,300
16,190
16,110
15,960
15,860
15,750
15,650
15,540
15,510
15,500
15,470
15,220
14,880
12,990
12,740
12,450
12,140
11,940
11,830
11,820
11,080
10,320
10,250
10,200
10,090
10,060

Break
14,420
10,920

9,290

Win Bonus

Table
2
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Table
6

7

Score

1.5
0.7
0.9
0.8
1.8
0.7
0.6
0.6
1.0
1.0
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.3

0.7
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Total RP

11.5
7.7
5.9
5.8
4.8
3.7
3.6
3.6
2.0
2.0
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.3
1.0
1.0
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Matches
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